



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

907 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024

SAURABH JUGALKISHORE BIYANI

VERSUS

ROSHNI SAURABH BIYANI

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv.M.S.Mhase

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 23.04.2024

P.C. :

- 1] Heard. Issue notice to the respondents.
- 2] List this matter on 18.06.2024 along with Writ Petition No.15543/2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC