



- 1 -

wp4192.24.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024

Saurabh Kishore Biyani

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Roshni Saurabh Biyani

.....Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15543 OF 2023

.....

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th JUNE, 2024.

PER COURT :

Await service of notice on unserved respondent.

Stand over to 16.07.2024.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till next date.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb