



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

969 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15543 OF 2023

Saurabh Jugalkishore BiyaniPetitioner

VERSUS

Roshni Saurabh BiyaniRespondent

.....

Mr. A. G. Choudhari, Advocate for Petitioner in Writ Petition No.
15543/2023.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for Petitioner states that he will take steps to seek administrative order since Writ Petition No. 15543/2023 does not belong to the assignment of this Court.
2. At his request, stand over to 04.02.2025.
3. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb