



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024

Saurabh Jugalkishore Biyani

VERSUS

Roshni Saurabh Biyani

...

Mr. M. S. Mhase, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. A. G. Choudhari, Advocate for Respondent/sole

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 15543 OF 2023

Roshani Saurabh Biyani

VERSUS

Saurabh Jugalkishor Biyani

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 24th JUNE 2025

PER COURT :-

1. At the joint request of the parties matters are referred for mediation to Advocate Mr. A. M. Gholap.
2. Parties to contact the learned Mediator to fix up a date for appointment.
3. The Mediator is requested to furnish the report on or before 31.08.2025.
4. Interim order to continue till next date.
5. Stand over to 02.09.2025.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]