

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 15543 OF 2023
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024**

**Roshni Saurabh Biyani
VERSUS
Saurabh Jugalkishore Biyani**

.....
Mr. Abhijit Choudhari, Advocate for the Petitioner

...
CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 10, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 27.04.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)