

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 826 OF 2022

Saurabh Jugalkishore Biyani And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Ms Madhaveshwari S. Mhase - Advocate for the Petitioners

Mrs. M. L. Sangit - APP for the State

Mr. Abhijit G. Choudhari - Advocate for Respondent No. 2

...

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024

WRIT PETITION NO. 15543 OF 2023

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 08TH MAY, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. According to the learned Advocate for the Petitioner and Respondent No. 2, the mediation has been successful, and they pray for a longer date so that the parties may appear before the learned Trial Court and do the needful in terms of the settlement.

2. By consent, stand over to 1st July, 2026.

3. The mediation report is not on record. The parties shall be at liberty to apply for a certified copy of the same as per the Rules.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE