

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

952 WRIT PETITION NO. 4192 OF 2024

Saurabh Jugalkishore Biyani

VERSUS

Roshni Saurabh Biyani

...

Ms Ashwini R. Mate h/f Ms Madhaveswari S. Mhase - Advocate for the
Petitioner

Mr. Abhijit G. Choudhari - Advocate for Respondent

...

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 15543 OF 2023

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 09TH JUNE, 2026

PER COURT : -

1. Since the mediation report had not been opened, the party could not get a certified copy of the same. The envelope is now opened, and the mediation report is taken on record and marked as Exhibit "A". The report shows that the mediation has been successful.

2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to take necessary steps before the Family Court in view of the mediation report.

3. Stand over for four (4) weeks.

[NEERAJ P. DHOTE]
JUDGE

SG Punde